AD-AllS 224 SYSTEMS CONTROL INC PALO ALTO CA COMPUTER SCIENCE DEPT F/6 9/2
CODIFICATION OF PROGRAM SYNTHESIS KNOWLEDGE FOR CONCURRENT PROG -EFC(U)
SEP A1 D CHA PI R F49A2n-79-C 0137
UNCLASSIFIED SC! ICS-L-Al 1 AFOSR-TR-A1O 0A9 NL,
M EMEL
ImI
IIIII ,.o_
liii2 'jf 2.2
NI IL',1 I, [h d A 'hl ,I ' IN '
Bu
k ....... .... . . ... '- ..... .. .L
AFOSR-TR. . -0895
SCI.ICS.L.81.1 E V
Codification of Program Synthesis
Knowledge for Concurrent Programs - Year II
Cordell Green
Principal Investigator
0Computer Science Department
1801 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, CA 94304" '
Prepared By:
Daniel Chapiro . ."
September 1981
FINAL TECHNICAL REPORT
£Prepared for
Air Force Office of Scientific Research
Building 410
Bolling AFB, DC 20332
""his research has been sponsored by the Air Force Office of Scientific Research
(AFSC), United States Air Force, under contract F49620-79-C-0137. The United
States Government is authorized to reproduce and distribute reprints for govern-
mental purposes notiwithstanding any copyright notation hereon. The views and
conclusions contained in this document are those of the author and should not
be interpreted as necessarily representing the ofilcial policies or endorsements,
either expressed or implied, of the Air Force Office of Scientific Research of ihe
t..S. Government.
.I~~~i ~82 01 :ro l
I
A r~, - ..ua ' imit ,".
UNCLASSIFIED . .
SECURITY LASSIFICATION OF THIS PAGE (When Doe Entered)
REPORT DOCUMENTATION PAGE READ INSTRUCTIONS
BEFORE COMPLETING FORM
1 GOVT AESSIONNo 3 RECIPIENTS CATALOG NUMBER
4. TITLE (and Subtitle) 5. TYPE OF REPORT & PERIOD COVERED
Codification of Program Synthesis Knowledge Final Report
for Concurrent Programs - Year II July 1, 1979-Sept. 30, 1981
6. PERFORMING ORG. REPORT NUMBER
SCI-ICSiL.81. 1
7. AUTHOR(s) 8. CONTRACT OR GRANT NUMBER(s)
Daniel Chapiro F49620-79-C-0137
9. PERFORMING ORGANIZATION NAME AND ADDRESS 10. PROGRAM ELEMENT. PROJECT. TASK
AREA & WORK UNIT NUMBERS
Systems Control, Inc. 61102F; 2304/A2
1801 Page Mill
Road
Pn1n Aln rA QLLA
II. CONTROLLiNG OFFICE NAME AND ADDRESS 12. REPORT DATE
Director of Mathematical and Information Sciences September 1981
Air Force Office of Scientific Research 13. NUMBER OF PAGES
Bld2. 410. Bollina AFB. DC 20332 13
1A. MONITORING AGENCY NAME & ADDRESS(i/ dillerent from Controlling Office) 15. SECURITY CLASS. (of this report)
. .i UNCLASSIFIED
15. ECLASS FICATION DOWNGRADING
SCHEDULE
16. DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT (of this Report)
Approved for public release; distribution unlimited.
17. DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT (of the abstract entered in Block 20, it different from Report)
t
IS. SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES
19 KEY WORDS (Continue on tenetsP side it necessary and identify by block number)
Automatic Programming, Knowledge-Based Programming, Concurrent Programming,
Program Synthesis, Software Engineering, Artificial Intelligence, Highlevel
Microprogramming, Microprogram Optimization, Parallelism Detection,
Computer Architecure, Levels of Abstraction.
20 ABSTRACT (Continue on reveree side It necessaty and Identify by block number)
- This report is the final report of our research project on the codification
of concurrent programming knowledge. ! This project covers the period from
July 1, 1979 to September 31, 1981
4 he general goal of research in this area is to codify programming 1nowledge
and to create programming systems that employ this knowledge to assist in
various programming activities including specification, synthesis, modificatio
dph, oviri and mintenance.. This vroiect is concerned with the codification
DOFDD N7, 1473 UNCLASSIFIED
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION OF THIS PAGE lWen Date Entered)
SECURITy CL.ASSIWICATION OF THIS PAGE(Nhon Date Entored)
of programming knowledge for concurrent programming. Q- aim is to produce